# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM303409

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name           | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type               |
|----------------|----------|----------------|---------------------------|
| Scot M. Duncan |          | 05/02/2014     | INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | ENERLIANCE, INC.        |  |
|-----------------|-------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 16480 Bake Parkway      |  |
| City:           | Irvine                  |  |
| State/Country:  | CALIFORNIA              |  |
| Postal Code:    | 92618                   |  |
| Entity Type:    | CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA |  |

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 3758205 | LOBOS     |

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9498556371

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: (949) 855-1246

nlinares@stetinalaw.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Eric L. Tanezaki Address Line 1: 75 Enterprise Address Line 2: STE. 175

Address Line 4: Aliso Viejo, CALIFORNIA 92656

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | AMSIN-008T         |
|-------------------------|--------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Eric L. Tanezaki   |
| SIGNATURE:              | /Eric L. Tanezaki/ |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 05/02/2014         |

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=AssignmentExecuted#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005272 FRAME: 0935

900288116

Case: AMSIN-008T

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, <u>Scot M. Duncan</u>, a United States Individual, having a mailing address at <u>21382</u> <u>Countryside Drive, Lake Forest, CA 92630</u> (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), has adopted, used, and is using a mark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. <u>3.758,205</u>, registered on <u>March 9, 2010</u>, for the mark <u>LOBOS</u> (hereinafter "mark"); and

WHEREAS, <u>ENERLIANCE</u>, INC., a California Corporation, having a principal place of business at <u>16480 Bake Parkway</u>, <u>Irvine</u>, <u>CA 92618</u> (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto said ASSIGNEE, all right, title, and interest in and to said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark in the above-identified registration thereof, end together with the right to bring action and collect damages for any past infringement of said mark.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR hereunto sets its hand and seal this 2 day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_. 2014.

ASSIGNOR: Scot M. Duncan

Name: Scot M. Duncan

Title: Owner

T:\Client Documents\AMSIN\008T\Assignment Registered TM.doc

RECORDED: 05/02/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005272 FRAME: 0936